EASTAMPTON TOWNSHIP 12 Manor House Court, Eastampton, New Jersey 08060

For Office Use: Date Filed:	
Meeting Date:	

LAND USE PLANNING BOARD APPLICATION

BLOCK 800	LOT 4.01, 4.02,1
Application for:	, , , ,
Variance	Appeal from Zoning Official
Subdivision	Site Plan Approval
Amendment to Approved Plan	Interpretation of Ordinance or Map
General Development Plan	Conditional Use
Other	X Request for extension of Use Variances from Resolutions 8-2018 and #16-2017
APPLICATIONS FOR VA APPLICATION WILL NO	ARIANCE, THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED OR THE IT BE ACCEPTED.
TYPE OF VARIANCE SO	OUGHT: See prior application
TYPE OF RELIEF SOUG	SHT:
SECTION OF THE TOWN	NSHIP CODE THE RELIEF IS SOUGHT:
	Certification
I/We hereby certify that al submitted herewith are tru	Il of the following statements and the information contained in the papers ue to the best of my knowledge.
2-27-2020	2-27 20
Applicant/Date	Owners/Date

PLANNING APPLICATION GENERAL INFORMATION Applicant Name <u>M& M Land Development LLC</u>
1950 OLD CATNIFEST Red CNESS SILL DESCRIPTION A. Address 2 Fayrestown Rd, Southampton, NJ 08088 Telephone Number 609-929-347-1 Fax Number Email Address TRBIZSVC @ 201.com JAG & REGULANT COM B. Address of Property __woodland Road C. Existing Use of Property <u>vacant building & site</u> D. Proposed Use of Property contractor's office & construction yard and The Applicant is a: storage facility E. _____ Corporation* _____ Partnership* _____ LLC* ____ Individual ____Other (please specify)_____ * If the applicant is a corporation, LLC or partnership, please attach a list of the names and address of persons having a 10% interest or more in the Applicant. The Applicant is the: Members Michael Miller, Manager F. John Murabito, Member c/o 2 Eayrestown Rd X__Owner Southampton, NJ 08088 _____ Contract Purchaser _____ Tenant ____Other (please specify) _____ G. Name of Owner (if different than Applicant)_____ Address _____ Telephone Number _____ H. Attorney Travis J. Richards Address <u>141 High Street, Mt. Holly, NJ</u> 08060 Telephone Number 609-267-1301 Fax Number 609-267-1305 Email Address travis.richards (a) yahoo.com

I.	Engineer or Surveyor: Tim Maser
1.	Address 416 New Road, Southampton, NJ 08088
	Telephone Number Fax Number
J. 1	Professional Planner:Address
	Telephone Number Fax Number
K.	Has there been any prior appeal @approval involving the premises? Yes x No
_	If yes, state the date, Resolution number, character of appeal and disposition:
•	R-16-2017 adopted 12-4-2017 R-8-2018 adopted 2-21-2018
	List plans and other materials accompanying this applicant:
	See previous Application
•	
-	

ESCROW AGREEMENT

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Applicant has filed an application for development including plans and other documents seeking review approval of its proposal with respect to Block 800, Lot 4.01; and 4.02 44.03

WHEREAS, the Township, pursuant to the Municipal Land Use Act, has a certain amount of days to review said plans to determine whether said plans are complete and whether the application should be approved or denied; and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Land Use Act authorizes the Township to charge reasonable fees to provide for the cost of professional review of plans, applications and documents and to require that an estimate of said fees be deposited in escrow; and

WHEREAS, the Township Code establishes the amount of the initial escrow deposit and the way said funds are to be deposited and expended.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of mutual covenants, agreements and considerations contained herein, the Township and Applicant hereby agree as follows:

1. Escrow Deposit. The applicant shall deposit in cash in accordance with § 460-58 of the Eastampton Township Code, as it may from time to time be supplemented and amended, an amount equal to the fee(s) which the Board anticipates may be paid to Professionals engaged to review the Development Application, plans and other documents submitted with respect to an application for

development, and agrees to pay an initial deposit and such other additional deposits as may be required to offset these review costs by the Board.

Professional review includes, but is not limited to, engineer, planner, attorney, traffic consultant, administrative officer and any other consultants appointed by the Board in question. The amount of interest, if any, on monies so deposited shall be distributed between the applicant and the municipality as required by N.J.S.A. 40:55D-53.1 with the municipality receiving the highest percentage permitted by law.

In the event that an application is denied, certified incomplete, or withdrawn by the applicant, and the application is subsequently resubmitted or a second application is submitted by the same applicant for the same use and on the same site as the original application within sixty (60) days of the denial, incomplete certification or withdrawal, then a new escrow amount must be submitted with such application in accordance with the above schedules. Should an application be refilled after the application has been denied without prejudice, no new application fee need be submitted. Upon receipt of a formal, written request, the Board may recommend to the Township Council that the unencumbered balance of the original escrow be refunded to the applicant or credited toward the escrow amount required for any subsequent application or resubmitted application.

2. Increase or Decrease. Sums not utilized in the review of process or other costs of administration shall be returned to the applicant. If additional sums should be deemed necessary, the applicant shall be notified of the required additional amount and shall add said sum to the escrow within fourteen (14) days of the date of said notices hereinafter stipulated.

Prior to the Board taking action on an application, the professionals responsible for reviewing the application shall inform the Township, within ten (10) days of a request of the estimated amount of potential remaining plan review charges. The applicant, if necessary, shall deposit said additional funds within the aforementioned fourteen (14) day period.

3. Effect of Insufficient Funds. The Board shall not be required to process the application or take further action on the application until all required additional deposits are made by the applicant. The failure to deposit the initial or additional funds shall be grounds for denial of the application. In the event the Board approves an application, the obligation to pay for professional plan review fees by depositing the funds in escrow shall be a condition of the approval granted by the Board. If the escrow

funds are depleted after the application, the applicant shall pay additional funds upon demand within the aforementioned fourteen (14) day period. In the event that additional deposits requested by the Board withdrawn and shall be dismissed without prejudice by the Board.

4. Municipal 1.

- 4. Municipal Liability. The parties agree that the Township assumes no liability for the administration of the escrow fund and the applicant hereby releases the Township from any and all accounting for the disbursement of the funds.

 5. Ownset
- 5. Owner/Applicant Liability. In the event the owner is not the applicant, the owner, by execution of this Agreement, consents to all the provisions contained herein and agrees to be liable for the payment of any fee or fund upon demand of the Township in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

 6. Entire Agreement
- 6. Entire Agreement. The parties agree that this Agreement constitutes the entire

 7. Municipal 7.
- 7. <u>Municipal Regulations</u>. The parties agree that all municipal regulations set forth in the Township are incorporated by reference hereto. In the event that any regulation of the Municipality is in conflict with the terms and conditions of this Agreement, the particulars of the regulations shall control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Township has caused this Agreement to be signed on its behalf and its seal to be fixed the day and year first above written and the applicant has executed this Agreement the day and year first above written in the appropriate manner.

Applicant

Township Clerk

EASTAMPTON TOWNSHIP LAND USE PLANNING BOARD

IN THE APPLICATION OF M&M LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC

I, John Murabito, hereby certify as follows:

- 1. I am the Managing Member of M & M Land Development LLC, the applicant. A hearing is scheduled for March 18, 2020 and I am unable to attend the hearing.
- 2. The LLC is the owner of land situate on Woodlane Road, Eastampton, NJ and also designated as Block 800, Lots 4.01, 4.02 and 4.03.
- 3. On behalf of the M & M Land Development LLC, it hereby allows Total Site Improvements LLC to proceed with the application with the Eastampton Township Land Use Planning Board seeking an extension of the Use Variances previously granted by Resolutions #8-2018 and #16-2017.

IN THE APPLICATION that the above statements are true. If any of the foregoing statements are willfully false, I am subject to punishment.

Dated: March 5 . 202

John Murabito, Managing Member

M & M Land Development LLC

SUZANNE NELSON

A MOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

MY COMMISSIÓN Expirés

A WEUST 1, 2020